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UNIVERSITY ARTA COMMITTEE DIRECTORY 

No. Name CART Designation Position/ Designation/ Title Email Address Contact Number 

1. Dr. Ruby B. Santos- Matibag Chairperson SUC President III president@bpsu.edu.ph 0927-430-9753 

2. Mr. Jan Carlo G. Salaveria Vice Chairperson 
Administrative Officer V  
(Records Officer III) 

arta@bpsu.edu.ph 0919-097-1024 

3. Mr. Adrian C. Perdio Member 
Associate Professor II/Campus 
Director 

acperdio@bpsu.edu.ph 0917-311-5067 

4. Ms. Rubilita C. Diaz Member Chief Administrative Officer rcdiaz@bpsu.edu.ph 0928-552-0314 

5. Mr. Brian John Q. Rodriguez Member Internal Auditor I bjqrodriguez@bpsu.edu.ph 0921-363-4897 

6.  Ms. Lady Fatima D. Visda Member 
Administrative Officer IV (Human 
Resource Management Officer II) 

lfdvisda@bpsu.edu.ph 0928-477-4537 

7.  Atty. Joannalyn M. Libo-on Member Board Secretary V jmlibo-on@bpsu.edu.ph 0928-273-6322 

8.  Ms. Camille Ann H. Cristobal CART Focal Person- Abucay Campus 
Administrative Officer IV 
(Human Resource Management 
Officer II) 

cahcristobal@bpsu.edu.ph 0945-332-8453 

9.  Ms. Lalaine Q. Cascasan CART Focal Person- Bagac Campus Instructor I lqcascasan@bpsu.edu.ph 0917-851-9143 

10.  Mr. Arnyl Joy P. Reyes CART Focal Person- Balanga Campus Administrative Officer V ajpreyes@bpsu.edu.ph 0917-525-8144 

10.  Ms. Dennielyn S. Izon CART Focal Person- Dinalupihan Campus Administrative Officer V dsizon@bpsu.edu.ph 0907-128-1410 

11.  Mr. Aaron C. Rondilla CART Focal Person- Main Campus 
Administrative Officer V 
(Human Resource Management 
Officer III) 

acrondilla@bpsu.edu.ph 0917-139-0667 

12.  Ms. Betty S. Ignacio CART Focal Person- Orani Campus Administrative Officer V bsignacio@bpsu.edu.ph 0920-972-7096 

13.  Ms. Monaliza C. Rodriguez Secretariat 
Administrative Officer IV 
(Human Resource Management 
Officer II) 

mocrodriguez@bpsu.edu.ph 0910-621-4554 
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